

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 758-2020 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Third Reading
File created: 9/19/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/7/2020 Final action: Enactment date: 10/7/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/7/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to renew Lease Agreement

No. LS 2018-24 with Cuyahoga County for the lease of certain space located on various floors of the

Justice Center, for a term of one year, beginning October 2, 2020.

Sponsors: Matt Zone, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 758-2020-Renew lease with Cuyahoga County for space in Justice Center police head..pdf, 2. Ord

758-2020 Exec. Summ. - Renew LS2018-24 w Cuy Co for the Lease of Certain Space at the Justice

Center for 2020-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/7/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
9/23/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	1

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to renew Lease Agreement No. LS 2018-24 with Cuyahoga County for the lease of certain space located on various floors of the Justice Center, for a term of one year, beginning October 2, 2020.